(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

cN:andei(;.':aflttahe Sakshi Bhawsar Client Name gcl;/él_s Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Application ID GQ-AMRSN-1769 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 03 Oct 2000 Application Received | 17-07-2025

I%andidate Employee 114692 I(?I?el;frfed/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 16-09-2025

Verification Purpose | NA Overall Report Status | RED

REPORT

COMPONENT

COMPONENT STATUS

INFORMATIONSOURCE COMPLETED VERIFICATION

DATE STATUS

COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 22-07-2025 GREEN
IiATEST EMPLOYMENT HR Shared Services team 22-07-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Rabindranath Tagore University 24-08-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 22-07-2025 GREEN

TTEC People & Culture - Global

EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Services 24-07-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 UIDAI - Aadhaar 24-07-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 22-07-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 19-07-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK NA 16-09-2025 RED

End of summary report

Legend: I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy I -Unable to verify -Pending from source I -All clear
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-AMRSN-1769 GQ-AMRSN-1769

Candidate Name: Sakshi Bhawsar Sakshi Bhawsar

Date Of Birth: 03-10-2000 03-10-2000

Father Name: Manoj Kumar Bhawsar Manoj Kumar Bhawsar

Addressl: D/O Shri Manoj Kumar Bhawsar, D/O Shri Manoj Kumar Bhawsar,
H-13/4, Central Bank Road, Bariagarh H-13/4, Central Bank Road, Bariagarh
Huzur Bhopal Madhya Pradesh - Huzur Bhopal Madhya Pradesh -
462030 462030

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate
with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date: 22-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

PATAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHIID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-AMRSN-1760

MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Salkshi Bhawsar

FATHER NAME Manoj Kumar Bhawsar

DATE OF BIRTH 03-October-2000

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT D/ O Shri Manoj Eumar Bhawsar, H-13/4, Central Bank Road, Badagarh Huzur Bhopal
Madhya Pradesh - 462030

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE 22-July-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Venfied Clear - No Becords Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Vernified Clear - No Records Found
IMAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Venfied Clear - No Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Jenfied Clear - Mo Records Found
CONCLUSIOMN:

As on the date of thes search and as per the onkine liigation database there is no Civil or Cominal case institnted against the Reference
Number raised before ns. The information :s subject to the search conducted within the [ndsdictional Limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided Hence, this information 15 subjectrve in nature.

TAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the onkine litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case institnted against the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search condneted within the Judisdictional lmits of the Address of the
Candidate promided. Hence, this information 15 subjectrre in nature.

DISCTAIMER:

Proper dne diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the instmection of CLTENT and the nndersigned is not kable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned conct. This information may not be treated as a Cetificate.

Yours Teuly

(PALAV AGARWATL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Revolut Technologies India Private
Limited

Revolut Technologies India Private
Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Sakshi Bhawsar

Sakshi Bhawsar

Analyst - Investigations)

Emp Code: Not Provided Not Provided

From: 15-04-2024 15-04-2024

To: 14-03-2025 14-03-2025

Designation: Junior Support Specialist (Fincrime Junior Support Specialist (Fincrime

Analyst - Investigations)

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from HR Shared Services team-
Revolut Technologies India Private Limited, found the employment as genuine.

Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

HR Shared Services team

Report Verified Date:

22-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

Tue 22-Jui-25 E42 PR

Comms | External Employees <contacthr@revolut.com>
POC-179637 Ex-Employment verification for Sakshi Bhawsar (1)- GQ-AMRSN-1769- Revolut Technologies India Private Limited

To ex-employment@goldquestgiobal.in

@ If there are problems with how this message is displayed, click here to view it in a web browser,

Reply above this line.

Inma Garrido Gonzalo commented:

Hello,

Thank you for reaching out to us.

We can confirm that the details in the letter shared by the candidate are comect and this is an authentic document prepared by Revolut HR team.
Unfortunately we are not allowed to confirm further detalls such as salary or reason for leaving

Thank you for your understanding on this matter.

Best Regards
HR Shared Services team
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Annexure 2 (b)

Revolut

Experience Letter

Date: 14-03-2025

To Whom It May Concern,

RE: Sakshi Bhawsar

This i1s to venfy that the above named employee had been employed via Revolut
Technologies India Private Limited, and following are the additional details in relation
to their employment:

Job Title: Junior Support Specialist (Fincrime Analyst - Investigations)
Start Date: 15-04-2024
End Date: 14-03-2025

If you have any questions, please feel free to write to contacthr@revolut.com.

Yours sincerely,
—)

peuEagnee by

[ HArwa- e andia fopa

— AT HE SR

Elena-Alexandra Popa
People Specialist (Services)

Revolut Technologres Indis Provate Limgted (Formerly knoam as Fevolut Operations India Provate Linuted)
CIN: 4990 fH M IFTC3 79421
Fegistered Address: 912, Sureshwan Techno IT Park, Village Eckar, Link Fioad Borrveli West, MMumbai, humbai Cify,
Inciz PIN - 400082
Tel: BOTEE35368
|| Enail: revolut tech indisi@revolut com || Website: hitps./waw revolnt com
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Annexure 2 (c)

Taw B0 Ral-1h B0 PR

Akshatha <ex-employment@goldquestglobalin=
Ex-Emplayment verification for Sakshd Bhawrar (1) GO-AMRSN-1769- Revalut Technelogies India Private Limited

=1 cpaih GOk oM
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W B an Ok Wi v [t b eonchuet Bx o bl ol e chertl i ol your laimed Sakshi o gL i M it oo by B
canddale 10 6 onancatics, whch we venakd foqesit you to pleade verfy th detedi with your comeents o the 1B Veriller Trgats collumn

Compary Kara
i arcielul Mara
szen {0t of boining]
T [Tiihi el Bt R bwinag ]
L AL e i th
G ol M
e
e b pRrR i P U Tempo i C ot
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Barrpon for Liaving.
Ronire Eigbedey |# Hdt” kiradly conlom the reasani]
£ L]
y tonfem B brwng ketter n
Sery ety | Ciciplinary Fruar dusing the e ey T
“Fri® e enplids
o Wiappncpration fFund 1| e Messe explan bl ___|
'DATA = BREACH 04 devy Minal
Ay enpa el Poied St om The Abswe # iyt in g right
Bdring deitbon, Flaaie b s i binow,
Wardad iy | e, Coramct Humlar K P Prosics:
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: Rabindranath Tagore University Rabindranath Tagore University

Name Of The Candidate: Sakshi Bhawsar Sakshi Bhawsar

Enroll No: AU180612 AU180612

Degree: Bachelor of Business Administration Bachelor of Business Administration

Major: Management Management

Month And Year Of Passing: June 2021 June 2021

Certification Issued Date: 2021-09 2021-09

Sl No: C89018 C89018

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Rabindranath Tagore University
found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as
annexure.

Information Source Name: Rabindranath Tagore University

Report Verified Date: 24-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Roll No.

Name of Candidate

Father's'Husband's Name (Shri) : MANOJ RHAWS
Mother's Name (Smi.)

Annexure 3 (a)

A MATHYA FRADESIL DROPAL AN AISECT GROUP UNIVERSITY . '

STATEMENT OF GRADE
JUNE-2021
Bachelor of Business Administration ( Managemeat )

: RIBMGIMGO038
: SAKSHI BHAWSAR

Enrollment No: AUIS0612

: URMI WSAR ( |
Semester/Y ' [y |
: ear SIXTH SEMESTER REGULAR e i
uTD : FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT I
i
|
CREDITS
SL‘T:%JS-ST SUBJECT NAME TOTAL CREDIT o
CREDIT | EARNED i
1
|HBEL 603 (T) |English Language & Aspects of Development 2 2 B+ !
IBBC 602 (T) Computer & Information Tech ics-11 2 2 B+ [
MBBA 603 (T) |Advertisment Management 3 3 B+ L
L e i |
MBBA 604 (T) |Organisation Development 3 3 B+ i
. i i
IBBC 602 (P} ~ |Computer & Information Technology Basics-11 1 1 B+ |
MBEBA 607 (P) |Project Work & Viva Voce 4 4 B+ |
TOTAL ‘3 15 15 i
i
SEM[:7.19 |SEM M :7.95 ~1SEMMI:7.50  [SEMIV:8.40 .
SGPA CGPA:7.78 |
SEM V :7.65 | SESTV1 :8.00
RESULT : PASS Percentage : 77.80% Division : First Division With Honours

i

Tssue Date :08/Sep'2021

Ch

i —
e
i

e

" Rabidranath v f

. TAGORE UNIVERSITY | 5

h
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-AMRSN-1769 GQ-AMRSN-1769

Candidate Name: Sakshi Bhawsar Sakshi Bhawsar

Date Of Birth: 03-10-2000 03-10-2000

Father Name: Manoj Kumar Bhawsar Manoj Kumar Bhawsar

Addressl: D/O Shri Manoj Kumar Bhawsar, D/O Shri Manoj Kumar Bhawsar,
H-13/4, Central Bank Road, Bariagarh H-13/4, Central Bank Road, Bariagarh
Huzur Bhopal Madhya Pradesh - Huzur Bhopal Madhya Pradesh -
462030 462030

Remarks: The following applicant details have been verbally verified, and the notary report
has been duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate), with comment
on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date: 22-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PATAV AGARWAL
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID I)/1432 /14

TRUE COPY

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GO-AMRSIN-1T69
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Sakosha Bhawsar
FATHER NAME Manoj Eumar Bhawsar
DATE OF BIRTH |03-Orctober-2000

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

Madhya Pradesh - 462030

D /0 Sho Manoj Eumar Bhawsar, H-13/4, Central Bank Road, Banagarh Huzur Bhopal

MNAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER

ADDRESS Bairagarh Police Statdon
IVERIFICATION STATUS Verfed Clear
IVERIFIED DATE 22-Tuly-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Vernfied Clear - Wo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - Wo Records Found

As on the date of this search and as per the online itigation database there is no Civil or Cominal case institnted against the Reference
MNnmber raized before ns. The information is subject to the search conducted within the [ndsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Henece, this information is subjectrre 1n natnre.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Crminal case instituted against the Reference
MNumber raized before ns. The information is subject to the search condneted within the Judsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjectrre in natnre.

DISCTAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records avalable. The information 15 gained on
the instmetion of CLIENT and the nndersigned is not hable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned conrt. This information may not be treated as a Cestificate.

Yours Temly

Adefpes-

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHIID D/143=2/14
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

TTEC India Customer Solutions Pvt
Ltd

TTEC India Customer Solutions Pvt
Ltd

Name Of The Candidate:

Sakshi Bhawsar

Sakshi Bhawsar

Emp Code: Not Provided Not Disclosed

From: 11-11-2022 11-11-2022

To: 02-04-2024 02-04-2024

Designation: Fraud Prevention Representative | Fraud Prevention Representative |

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from TTEC People & Culture -
Global Services, found the employment as genuine. Hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

TTEC People & Culture - Global Services

Report Verified Date:

24-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 12 /12



Annexure 5 (a)

"."’ )
.:‘-,-a'!-“,f«qm AskMow Services <asknow@service-now.com=
| i Employment Verification_IN
To exemploymentiBosidquiastaiobal.ifn

HXconnect TTEC Poople & Culture

HC Request Link: HRC2069424
Short deseription: Employment Venfication IN
Opened by: Guest

Thank you for reaching out to TTEC Employment Venfication,

We acknowledpe your request and we are here to assist.

Please see employment details of Sakshi Bhawsar below:

Job Title: Fraud Prevention Representative I

Date of Employment: 11-NOV-2022 to 02-APR-2024

Status: Fulltime-Regular

Please note that these are the only information we can provide based on our Employment Venfication Guidelines and Policy and on our records,
This 15 a no-reply emml, and responses are not monttored. For other venfication needs, please send a new emaul to HC Employment Venfication ol he_smploymentvenfication @itec.com,
Thank you and have a good day!

Regards,

TTEC People & Culture - Global Services
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Type Of Id Card: Aadhaar Card Aadhaar Card
Identity Number: 891969197523 891969197523
Verification Result: Not Applicable GREEN

Verified By:

Not Applicable

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through unique identification authority
of India, online database verification found the match with the name of the
applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Report Verified Date:

24-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

e

shiLEhawsar

SR faf¥/ DOB : 03/10/2000
HI&®T / Female

. g \
8919 69197523

Ww,ﬁf‘rq@ma/z

L
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Annexure 6 (b)

2 Unique Identification Authority of India

— "ARDHARR

== myAadhaar o7 English v

Dashboard » Check Aadhaar Validity

891969197523 Exists

Aadhaar Verification Completed

Age Band 20-30 years
Gender FEMALE
State Madhya Pradesh
Mobile s
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Sakshi Bhawsar

Sakshi Bhawsar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date of Birth and address did
not match, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

22-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Mame Sakshi BEhawsar

Case Rating Mot Rated

World-Check Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND

Case D GO-AMRSN-1769

Current Group World Check

Gender Female Date of Birth

Last Screened 22 Jul 2025 12:45 Case Created
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening
Archived Mo Mame Transposition
KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND

Unresolved Matches L]

Neme Saixchi Bhawsar

Dimte Printad 2207-2025, 12:55

Conhdential
03 Oct 2000
22 Jul 2025 12:45
Mo
Yes

Printed By Anil Agarwal RISK
Groug Word Check m L 5 E INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 7 (b)

AUDIT

Date Actioned By Action Notes Source

22 Jul 20251245  Anil Agarwal Case Screened for Wor Desktop
Id-Check (Initial/Re- Batch
Screen Only)

22 Jul 2025 1245  Anil Agarwal MNew Case added Deskiop

Batch
NOTES

£l tmestamps in this export are in UTC and may be i vanance with the locake time shown on the applicaton
Legal Motice

The contents of this recond are private and confidential and showid not be disclosed 1o thind parties unless: (i) the terms of your agreement with LSEG allow you to
do so; (i) the record subject requests any data that you may hold on them, and swch data inchedes their World-Check record; or (i) you are under some other legal
obligaton to do so. You must consider and abide by your own obligations in relation to the data privacy rights of individuals and raest notify them of your intention

1o search against Word-Check and provide them with information contained in the World-Check privacy statement. vou shall not rely upon the content of this report
without making independent checks o verify the information contained theren. information comelated is necessarily bref and should be read by you in the context of
the fuller details avaiable in the extemal sources to which links are provided. The accuracy of the information found in the undieriying sources must be venfied with
the recoed subject before any acton is taken and you should inform us if any finks o the someres are broken. if this record contains negative allegations, it Should
be assumed that such allegations are denied by the subject. Youw should not draw any negative inferences about individuals or entities merely because they are
dentified i the database, nor becawse they ane shown as "Reported being linked to” others identified in the database. The nature of linking vanes considerably.
Many persons ane incduded solely because they hold or have held prominent polifical positions or are connedied to such individuals.

Name Saleshi Bhanwsar
Diate Printed 22-0T-2025, 1255

i Al Agarwal
= e WX LSEG fssiucence
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Annexure 7 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 7 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 7 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 7 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 7 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 7 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 25/ 25



Annexure 7 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 7 ())

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Sakshi Bhawsar Sakshi Bhawsar

Pan Number: FCCPB9804C FCCPB9804C

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable 753

Scoring Factors: Not Applicable High Balance Build-Up On

Non-Mortgage Loans In Past 6 Months

Personal Loan Score: Not Applicable Not Applicable

Status: Not Applicable GREEN

Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Transunion CIBIL
Report Verified Date: 19-07-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)
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Annexure 8 (b)
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Annexure 8 (c)
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Annexure 8 (d)
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Sakshi Bhawsar

Sakshi Bhawsar

in the candidate's overall experience. The candidate failed to provide supporting
documents for verification. Hence, as per the client's request, closing the Gap

check as RED.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-1769 GQ-AMRSN-1769
Employee Id: 114692 114692
Remarks: Please note that we have identified a gap of 10 months and an overlap of 20 days

Information Source Name: NA
Report Verified Date: 16-09-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): RED
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Annexure 9 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Sakshi Bhawsar Sakshi Bhawsar
DOB 03-10-00 03-10-00
Graduation

Mame of the Board / School

Rabindranath Tagore University

Rabindranath Tagore University

Course

BBA

BBA

Specialization / Major

Management

Management

Year of Passing

2021

2021

Gap Remarks: NA

12th std

Mame of the Board [/ School

Board of Secondary Education, MP

Board of Secondary Education, MP

Course

12th

12th

Specialization / Major

MA

NA

Year of Passing

2018

2018

Gap Remarks: NA

10th std

Name of the Board / School

Board of Secondary Education, MP

Board of Secondary Education, MP

Course

10th

10th

Specialization / Major

Nil

Nil

Year of Passing

2016

2016

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Mame of the Employer

REVOLUT OPERATIONS INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED

REVOLUT OPERATIONS INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED

Full Name of the Employee

Sakshi Bhawsar

Sakshi Bhawsar

Date of joining - From

15-04-24

15-04-24

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

14-03-25

14-03-25

Designation / Role

Junior Support Specialist

Junior Support Specialist

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 9 (b)

EMPLOYMENT - 2

MName of the Employer

TTEC INDIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS
PRIVATE LIMITED

TTEC INDIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS PRIVATE
LIMITED

Full Name of the Employee

Sakshi Bhawsar

Sakshi Bhawsar

Date of joining - From 11-11-22 11-11-22
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 02-04-24 02-04-24
Designation / Role Fraud Analyst Fraud Analyst

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT -3

Name of the Employer

Taskus India Pvt.Ltd

Taskus India Pvt.Ltd

Full Name of the Employee

Sakshi Bhawsar

Sakshi Bhawsar

Date of joining - From 21-10-21 21-10-21
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 28-09-22 28-09-22
Designation / Role Fraud Analyst Fraud Analyst

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT -4

Mame of the Employer

AMAZON DEVELOPMENT CENTRE (INDIA)

AMAZON DEVELOPMENT CENTRE (INDIA)

PVT LTD PVT LTD
Full Name of the Employee Sakshi Bhawsar Sakshi Bhawsar
Date of joining - From 08-06-20 08-06-20
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 07-12-20 07-12-20

Designation / Role

VIRTUAL CUSTOMER SERVICE

WVIRTUAL CUSTOMER SERVICE

Gap Remarks: i)A Gap of 10 months identified between Amazon(12-2020) & Taskus(10-2021).After UAN initiation,
found below employments 1)RELIANCE SMSL LIMITED (10-03-2021 to 30-04-2021) 2)Quess Corp Ltd{08-06-2021 to
10-11-2021). There is an overlap of employments during same period between Taskus & Quess Corp.ii]Below
employment is mentioned in resume , but no supporting documents provided. JCONNEQT BUSINESS SOLUTION
LIMITED(April 2021-October 2021). As per Client request closing the Gap check as RED Report as there had been

Overlap of 20 days.
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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